SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS /P
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ~ (\0

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
March 10, 2011

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Emergency Storm Damage Repair, Bautista Road, near
the Hemet Area

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”.

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.36 of February 8, 2011, the Board entered into an
emergency contract, with All American Asphalt to provide emergency storm repair work on
Bautista Road, approximately 4 miles southeasterly of Fairview Avenue near the Hemet area.
The originally authorized amount of the contract was $280,000.

T S SRR
NI e R HE ST TR S e

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation

I3

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost; $166,429 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINI;_I\\ICIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
. . TA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2010/2011
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Gas Tax (100%) Positions To Be [
. o R Deleted Per A-30
| o o | Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
+| C.E.O.. RECOMMENDATION: ) ,
, R APPROVE
Tina Grande

County Executive Office Signature

B4 Policy

W Poiicy

[0 Consent
[ Consent

ey

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofe

Prev. Agn. Ref. 2/8/11, ltem 3.36 District: 3 Agenda Number: 2
3 e 3 '

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)



The Honcrable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Emergency Storm Damage Repair, Bautista Road, near the Hemet
Area

March 10, 2011
Page 2 of 2

The total amended contract amount (including quantity adjustments) is $166,429 which is 41%
less than the originally authorized amount.

This work was completed in conformance with the plans and specifications on January 31,
2011. The work was inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation
Department. Work Order 45111501.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $280,000.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.0% $0.00

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount ' $280,000.00
* Quantity Adjustments -40.6% ($113,570.95)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 59.4% $166,429.05

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $166,429.05

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures _ $166,429.05

(Over\Under Contract Amount | $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required .
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. O. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: Emergency Storm Damage Repair
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501
Name of contracter: All American Asphalt

Street or legal description of site: Bautista Road

Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)

By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

S8

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside . the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; 1 have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




County of Riverside

Department of Transportation

Emergency Storm Damage Repair Work

Bautista Road

Approximately 4 miles southeasterly of Fairview Avenue
| near the Hemet arca

Project No. 45-111501
Vicinity Map
Ewangon i (-,
o g
3 .-::g-p-emé- ¢
. . ) Ak i. .
LT TR ¢7 ) IR T T | Vala Visle  onagane b
S e i
g £
F
o
[ %
¥ C o - Glesor ke - -E Swiicnive
msr,m.!u- % = Y -
v 3 : E
. !
;?
Hpreats 143 -
&.!I 5 . -
ﬁ.,,a..,,&%g
{%Jw"‘f:!
Meﬁ"’i';,-

Caenm Vidlley R

Praject No. 45-111501




ZTOoSTITC 7 2= weloy

OB C LT ey

COEl e ddg
O0@ @& g

Neydsy uesupwy iy

Hat \MN\»O sieq

\.Q\ \ N\ / Y pancuddy SjewnsT skiL wa sappueny

A8 4<>°Mn—n—< EE&E uopepcdsuel] §o 101001 ‘Zaied uenp
‘ajqeked sunodoy Aq paniaoay $0'6Z0'991L$ uoy Beq peAQuddy aewgs3 Sy L
- SO'6ZF'99LS {LNIWAVA SIHL 3NA TVLOL
000 ‘TONVIIdWOD NON ¥C8v1 8531
000 ‘GINOANI ATSNOINTYC S531 00°000°082% HPEAUGD papuay %09 ‘pasde;g ewiy 3,
S0'62v'991% -3lwd Ol 3Nd 1oL 00°000'082% Joequo) BuISug gt ‘pesn sdeq
000 %0 ‘NOILNILIYM 8837 %68 @edwod § % [ ‘oigng "AdNS Jsued HO
SO'6ZP'aaLS A1va OL WHOM 40 INTWA WIOL 35 %ol ‘oleg pux 0 ‘Peppy sAeg Aq pexoayn
Li-bL-L ‘eleq pealg oe :sheq Buppop ueAnBy je11 Aq apew
50'62p'001 S0°6Z+'091 00°000°08Z 00°0 D0'000'08Z VL0l 103roud
%65 |50°62H'991 S0'6ZF'99L SO'6ZY'991  [SO6ZK'99L DD"000'08Z 00°000°062 00°000'082 0oL 0007082 | v4 Sjauduo] ‘§dSD avedey 'wjeday peoy Axvebiews 4
Gy WNoUNY Apieng Knuengy wrely | T Rpueng winoury | KigueAgy [ ®nd WA [ RaEnD T | sin o Bag ey oN
% %80 o) SjEuins3 jmo ] SEEEET POTUCLENY [EI5L PezogInY sBUND Ve ulug way

HOZ ‘ST Aimniqed EJY
HOZ ') Kssnusr B P

TV b “ON mupsy;

BL626 v "ucio) 02 ‘wpng KD
T sZgXeR’Dd

Heydsy

BaMpPY)

v Iy

J

$O0-L0711 "ON 1320
S0SL3 -5k TON 18 Auno
2. Sisdey sbrweq uucig peoy mspneq LIIrON

HLOZEZZ HoRIBdsL) LORINISLOY Passecaly 110 | 133HS

FASHIANY SO ALNNOD - GHOIIY ALVWLLST SSIHOOMN




